
Notes:
1. The control data on which this plat is based was obtained using Global Positioning System 

(GPS) and has a positional uncertainty due to random errors in measurement of 0.18 feet 
at the 95% level of confidence based on the Root Mean Square Error (RMSE) method of 
calculation. Equipment used to obtain horizontal coordinate positions was a Carlson BRX6 
utilizing EGPS corrections.  

2. All horizontal measurements are in international Feet.  
3. According  to  Flood  Insurance Rate Maps  for Community Panel Number 45003C0317E 

effective date 06/19/2012, this property lies in Zone X. An area with minimal flood hazard. 
4. Wetlands have not been delineated on this property.  
5. This property was surveyed without the benefit of a Title Opinion and may not reflect all 

encumbrances on record. 
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